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08519 __ NON~CUSTOMER 8519001143 

To: BANK Of; AMERICA TEXAS, N.A. ("BANK") 

The lessees, by signing below, acknowledge and agree tows of the lease contract on the 
reverse side of this card and the receipt of two keys.r.~q-~-(9 

Authorized signatures, required for access. J / 

LESSEE SIGNAJURES 
--- -

EUlER H BRUNSTING 
. / ,' ,/~/ . -~.e: ' /.. 

Xc- y ~~/1~:/ze.<~<-V"t:~ 
NELVA E BRUNSTINB IX I 

'• 

LESSEE'S NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 

EUlER H iiRIJI'iSTING '\ (1) 202--32-8905 
RESIDENCE ADDRESS PHONE \10. 

135~ illtlEOO!'Ji~ l-lfliiSTIThl u 77079 713-4f.4-4Jql 
BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE \10. 

DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER STATE J BIRTH DATE I HllL~~;T~ACE MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME 

m39ttllf.t ~ 09-29-~1 RIKKE:f!S 
LESSEE'S NAME SO(";IAI SFCIJRITV NO 

tJEL VA £ liRUNST!NS (2) 481-30-~ 
RESIDENCE ADDRESS PHONE "JO. 

1~?.0 PINEoolK " HOUSTON TX 77079 71"-464-4391 
BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE "JO 

DRIVER'S LiCENSE NUMBER STATE I BIRTH DATE I SHE;~;.p~~ MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME 

!111ti~4R?q 10-08-Cf. KO!llBECI< 
LESSEE'S NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NO 

(3) 

. RESIDENCE ADDRESS ------ PHONE NO . ___.,. .. 
BUSINESS ADDRESS." ------ p~ 
DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBE8....- BIRTH DATE BIRTH PLACE MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME 

'':·· 
r:~ 
-~ 

STATE I I 
LESSEE'S NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NO ~ 

(4) _.-
RESIDENCE ADDRESS - PHONE~ 

f' --BUSINESS ADDRESS 

~ 
P~·No. 

)·' 

i:' DRIVER'S LI~E~~~ .. ~ STATE I BIRTH DATE 

I 
BIRTH PLACE MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME 

;.,· 

~ EXPLAIN TO CUSTOMER 
f. 

EJ Unpaid Rent IJI··Power of Attorney ~-
t G' Entrance Procedure /' ~ £}(J) c:on:>rocedure for Deceased t'· 

~·-· o-'co-Lessee or Deputy Relationship r~ ;'S· v.~ GJ··Lessee : 
t_ CB"Billing Procedure / •/t ~-Go-Lessee 

k D./Procedure if keys are lost '·-· Q-t>'eputy 

~: 

~- PREPARED BY: I DAlE RECEIVED 

i' 
M:~N ~!Jllf!iuLI; 

I· 
r~ SURRENDER OF SAFE DEPOSIT BOX K 

~ I DAlE 

r. 
t~ 

r 
I certify that all property placed in the above numbered safe deposit box covered by this contract 
has been lawfully withdrawn therefrom; all liability of said Bank therefor is released and discharg-

~' 
ed. contract is terminated, and this box is relinquished. 

LESSEE 

f 

r: 
! ,, 
[ ' 

CUSTOMER 
SAFE 9EPOSIT CONT:CT 1 

BRUNSTING000440 
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n~~ -~-::~a:::~:' A?1'?~ f_-~~ ~2_;~;7::,t :::#--c: :---2?: ~'""-',:,.be:·;.- .. ,-::~ .... ,.: ...... : .... ~· e::.·,-.c: .... '\.'': c·-=~._.._,_~ ...... ~=:­
In consideration of the rental as provided for herein. the Lcssoc .. ~l bcss~s nofP:.cd pnt:thc...,r~verse1 side of this card (eachl<. "Lessee") have this 

date leased frorn Bank oi America Texas, N~(the "Bank··) the ~umrteYe<J\a1e\t'~kpbsjt·b&~fJSM·~J~cHc~ad' oh"'lh~"~eGM~~ dfthts11Ja~ fc:~Jlf~rfi"l! 
of one year, subject to the following terms and~cdndi1i0nr:~ ) 

{1) T_he relationship oflhe Bank and lessee shall be tha;CJ~leQP.!P!.d·a.n~ ~-t.tn" .... apt!'tfl~i~~.!!_d llabllities.£1~~~P.erttesjes ~!!~~~\~~,.p,l~ 
shall be governed accordin~ly. ~assee shall be deemed In law for all purposes to be In possession Qf the Box and the contanYs thereof during the 
BXistencOOlfuSlea"Se:fi1111e eve0}111lf"~>hl~,"i{~iflt8CrjOii1-tlyO}l~cir "fOrTWOormorepersons,-ifiS-diStinCny-unaersio(i~-a?\(nfg79ed--tlUi"tlh-elefm 
lessee, as used herein, sbaU me5n~!~rtofbJ1trwf~ns.separately .. and.except-as.othl:irwise.proYided by. the.t~rif&~r§'Of!_each such_person shall 
be treated as Lessee to the same extent as though each alone had been named as LeJsee. Each such LesseE shall have equal access rights to th9 
Box (only two keys.per box - 3 or more lessees). The Bank shall have.no reiPonslbilitf;f~ any items removed from a jointly teased Box by, any lessee: 
~egardless ~ oLwho.owns .sucbJtemS.~orJor~any_,damage.lo..any .Le5See:s.proper.ty.Ji~'Cu1-Jjng .as .a.1esu!Lotacce.ss.to the~ BOX-by..aootf:l_er .Lessee... _ ---1 
: The s;~k shall have no duty to deterMine whelher any lessee has die~. Th~:-s~rvi~ing co-lessee shall immediately ~olify. ~he Ba~k. i~ an~ 
c::o-lessea dies In th8 absence of such notice. each timA the Box Is opened by a co~tessee. such co-lessee warrants and represents to 1he Bank that 

jmn:rther co=tessesare-alive:-T1le death-of·one--co~t:assee ·onn:tisptrts·or·disagrsament' between-co;lessees-shalt-not-reTmtnate-th-6-Bank'-s auth~ 
o allow one co-lessee to withdraw the contents of lhe Box unilaterally, provided that' in such event the Bank may at its option. but shall not bEl 

bbligated to, require that the contents of the Box be released jointly to the heirs or pGrsonal reoresentat1ves of the deceased co-lessee and thd 
~urviving ·Lessees-frrlho""Ca.se""Uf-a""deattr,-or-jointly·to·the-co•Lessees.-in~the caSS"-of-a~dis;:.ute·or·dffiagreemen1:-=Fhc·8~nk·sha!f· not·be·obligated-td 
require such joint re!ease, nor she !I the Bank. be liable for failure to requirs same. f j 

L_{?) ~~~ss ~.~~~~E_y__!!~!._Sh~I_E~Y.E.!_alt~d when~~ ~l~s of the_ Bank ~~~· The Bank sh~~-fix the h~urs o' oyening ~~ closin~ 
fb2.Y~~U~~"uH~9~~jl~~Y~D.Q!!Y~.Q..Q!l~.i3~J.22Y~...fuill~Y-· .. QD .. ~.QY.,n~tip~I~J!l....Q.l.~ J!p!_i_~ .. and on .a .ill' oth~~ 4~Y whe.L!,~ 
rccoum of Mobs~1uR0sllai'Growd~ emergency, or, for any other reason, the Bank shall deem such clos1ng prudent and proper. Futther .... :tfie.Bank 
shall not be liable for,any· delay eaosed oy failure of vault doors or locks to operate. No person other than Lessee, a duly suthorized deputy, of 
Per~ons authOrized u~deG:r;~xa~~aw. 10cfUdlnQ~tnof1imited iOS6ctlons36S~"C:-3S0-3nd30ECl the TexaS~ate-coa~~o_f.:f~Y;~§f·.·PflltC~ 
i!~~~~~7·~h~ye ~::e~ to th~ Bo,., o: 1ts conte~s.:__ . ,._. •• . :~. :·!..:.1.__ '~·--·_!___j 
1 (3) Lessee hereby.aokr.owfedges recei•t of two (2) keys to the Box. Lessee may not dupliCate the keys. Tho Bank shall re:aio:na,koys·J>ndW<!y 
pt all times rerrain Ignorant of lts};ontents. Subject to the terms hereof, the Box is considered rented until both keys thereto are returned to the Bank: 

f€tent<6!9)Y,;tJf§~~f,Jif¥Jt0.'~~ySbey01\~·A~\'~\~olretiq~1llllf,Y:fil I?~JB7l"Sld~f.l~'"nbwal-ormln~-as~ ot me-BOJP!pJt.aJ)!lt~·er,YS'\' 0\tl!\1fm'! 
of replacing the key and/or ,JoCk dn the box shall ~e paid by the Lessee upon such replacement. The Bank reserves the right to require Lessee to~givS 
lllB~Bank·wr4tten noii<:S.O: ii11.6ndo-surrender:-fh'R Box~ · ~.- ·, '.tJC~ 

I {4) An;~~~;~ral ~~~~~::OJ s~all be at a ra1e set by the Bank from time io time, but a change ln such rate shall be effective o_nli~ ~~b~~~~~~~ 
~nnuat-rene;,aJS.:\~htcg~~~,l~~:r.KaaSi1hirty-{-30)~ys-after ·notice-of--such change-111-rates-has-been--'Tlftlled-to·i:essee. • 1 

• ~3~~} .,; 1~~-;2]11 ~ 
l {5) All f~~~~s ~r? P~Y?ble apnually i~ _ad,vance. In the event i~e Lessee .shall ~o\ pay s~ch annual rental promptly wt1e~ due, at ~xpiratlon d_ate1 

}htr·tessee wiWremai~j?1__.~~3m-'\t :mfferance:· and tessee ·shall·not be·per;nitlertaCcess·to-the?Bcx·.1f·the-BOlr:: rental isrdetmque~t~:?.~'.,~ (~) rry.on~~?l 
I he Bank after at least s!>:ty (60) days· notice by certified return receipl mall addressed to Lessee at his address shown on I he books of the Bank may; 
h..de!inquePt r.ent-i.'5-not~paid w.ithin-theJime..specified.lll-Said.notice,.open.the.Box Jn.the presence.oLa.notacy public and _twa.(2) .. emplayees.at leasi 
bne Of Wha~n iS~~,., '\Jf1l¢~r' or~ma~ager Of 1116 'Ean~:~~ he San~ will lriVBrtfOf':fthO cbrt"t~htS ot lhe Box in detail pursuant ili;;~ii:e" tteasu·rv fej,bi'tfn'Q 
lns~£!_~n::l Elace~ontehts of the,Box lnta~s'eiiled 9nvelopS"·or•COntaine(; bearing lhe naml:! of the lessee. Tl1e Bank shall then hold 1he 
ta"ntents of :the Bo)I.~Etlttje'Ct,to,a 1~ien for fts rental, the cost ot opening the Box and the damages in connection !herewith. If such rental;- cost-"an~ 
bamages are not paid within two j:2),years from the date of o~ning the BoK, the Bank may sell an~ part or a~ I of th_e contents ~t public auction in _like 

-.fnannSr ·and upo111ik8.~01J.S~~s;iprrescnbecl10r UleSS!e OfreBI)lfopeMyUriaer deed Of1ruS1 purSuanrto Skti&l51"~002 Of1he J~~a~j"&~Pj.ffY:E.q,d.~ 
fnY·unauctioned contents of the Box and/or any 9)(Cess proceedSlrOM such sa!e shall be remitted to the state treasury pursuant to Chapiers 72 
through-75~f-the Te;t.as~Pro.Qert~-code.·T-he·Bank reserves the right-·to·cancel8ny lease-·e.Her-t-en-{-10)-days'-notice-by-mal! lo-the-eddress·o! -thJ 
Lessee as reflected ~y"1fi~-1A8~~ records and return any unearned rental tor the unexpired iefm ct the lease. If the Box is pt~s\J'M~ ina8tiVe'iri 
~c~or<ia~~:::':'ilh :b,~-P-'?!i~io~~-'f.the .Cb~pJ•!-V-~f .the Tex~s l'Joperty.So<J,e.Jhe ,co~~nts..9L llle,B<>>.shaiiJ>e .. delivew.d..lo~the_Siale Jre!'?yror J~ 
b.ccordance·wi1'K-Hle e3CI1est··PfoviSIOns s-etttorth·fn Chapter 74 of thS'iexa"S"PropertY,.Gotle. ~3&:.JU.'" :(.•v ~.J,; (.. r --'- 1AO. 

t_ (6l-.-T.he"Box.-shall-not~be .. uJe.dJor..-dc.oosU, of any.,..e.ny" l~toxicatingJiQuor.s • .n1r.cotics,JHeqaLsubstance ,.,fir.earms,,.pr~pertv ... of ,eO.~exploshr.e .. of 
......__,(jestructive h3tU1eC'or~a~~y1Piftfs~able or of1ensive materials. ili.io\H ~:U23- I 

f-=-:(7).ConJe~ts; of th~ ~~ -~u~t ~oi-be 9)1~~':_d-h1 .public ar~asrbut..in.rooms or booths provi_d~d-by-lhe-Banl: .forJhat-P~fpo~;l~,~.~~.~-~si 
remove and repla~';._tf?e1Bax~hould an empl'?yee O'f the-Bank h~_thc Box as an accommodation to the Lessee, the Banwasgume€·n6-llabfllt~ 
lr·~ha_IS_Q~1'PJ.fOU~U_c_b_egtjQQ. __ j --. -. -·- __ ---~~- --~~---- __ ----~+----.-.-_....__; 

(8) lessee may~~;~~ d~ who, 10 l~ssee's stead. shall hove full right o~S to the Box and its contents. ln the ~l~~'t5ltS~~1tfs~ 
ku_Les~ees.must join. the appoi~tment.of .a.deputy._Mo more than.one deputy_may ..be_appointed "at 'Ohe 1lme._Tbe . .authority_oL.a,deputy _ _may .b6 
·~evoked~ttt'rafifi!ll~·bY"leSset¥, Qr in the cl§t?df C&-lessees~ by orietOf 'tfle'rlt An apt;b1tlfment of a deputy or th'"e revo".ati[}iftW8 deputy·s·aUfWor!tY 
must be made to the Bank only On a 1orm provided by the sank for such purpose land must meet any Other reasonable COnditions required by th~ 
Bail~. ~TJJ.e~BanJuma!Lnot be .req~tif.ePj_o.ac.c~m an.aRP.Qio.tnleJlt~ou.e:yocafiOn pf~a .dep.uty_ullles_s_such. r:.ettu_k_el)1eot:S .i\!e .Olet..Lh!'J!Rpoir:ttL'!le.r-L'QG. 

~eputy shal~~~on the Banks receipt of notili!>:9fcfh'ld'@IJ.iO!"a@:oje ~~".::'!G!~ __ . ·- ------ _____ I 
~~·any act, writ. decree or process ~a1nst .aov.Person having access to the Box, the Bank Is forbidden to allow the Box lo b$1 opened by 
~uctl person, !he Bank may ~~fan1(~-MJBt/t~ Ji11:)G'r?Oiislu0til such act, wri:, decree or process be annulled. ShoutJGJ,~!EfantlbPs'l~ed-With any writ: 

~ecree, or proces~~~~.~~S·!!:£! B::.~.~:,~SJ!.IP~'iPfr~o~s othet than Lessee or his duly-authonzed ~-~P.l.Jt!::5~~:o·~~r~B.~1~~!{Ban~ shall incuf 
no liability there lor and sha1i not be requ~red tq notify Lessee or any person of such access. Such legal process shall include •. but not be limited to: 
garnishment. attachment, eKecutfOfi';:SGtfrch liJBrrants. and lnlemai Re-ve'nue Serll~~ in~u1nOs-;~bv~s·Qi'Wnftd~s.l'f.tl9~BanR.11e&G10t Inquire into the 

~aBditY or sufficiency of suc~gr~~;~~l~~~tha!l have no duty ta notify LeSsee of the servi~ of any su?h P!g~!'fdt,':S~~ s:~~~!~~~~tly ~nd severallY 
m the case of co-lessees) indemn:fy the Eranli: lor anv liability I he Bank incurs to any oarty 10 connect10n w•th 1ts response to eny such process an~ 
~hall reimburse the Bank for e-xpS)fSOS:-3~ d~age~ (including attorneys fees) arlslng tromtfh'e'fdrC'eO Srifkit,t~ tlil:F!B~1(iSJilnt tO such log~ 
process. If there are co-Lessees and eerv!ce ot process is made on only one Lessee. the Bank may gran! access as required by tr>Je proces~ 
!e:gard~~e.@ct th~! PLO.PJ~rtyrO_tTfiiO.ili~t.,.e~eAi!} jn !.!J.G)_c:"J:. ---- ________ · __ · · ~~~-- --~ 

; (10) In the e....-e~(~:\h~qd~1R of eny Lessee or duly-authorized deputy, each surviving LessP.e or duly-authnrized dapllty shall imr;e'di&/eW-+.~nly 
Fhe Sank. Subject to the proviSFlnJ o: Section 1 hereof. S..JCh curvivino co-lesse9 shsll contln~o!e to have acce-.o;s to the Bo;., in accordance ~tlth thj' 
~aws·-of ,the c-it}'· AJ-od county~he--StJte·of-T e)(as.-And·th~·Jdni!ed ·Stetes~- Any -dltly-euthf"ni1-M~uty il"IL~!· be-re2:ppomt-=1 by-a!! remsi!ling ·L-es~ees. 

I ... (11) This c~r~act is not assignable or ~.¥~~~~~~1!t~~~~~tfp~ ~l~~~~r~~~~:;halfi~medie.tely tormi~c~ 
(12) Neither theaa7i'knor;an.; officer ore·ri\ployee ofther BirlkTrihis privateOr O'Hicial Capac11y shall be authorized 1o act as deputy or agent tot 

· essee or as CO·Lessee In any ma~ner in c::nnection with the Box. j 
13)-Tbe Bar:1k.r.eser:ves..the r.JJht to nak.e such other rules and conditiofls or change to prov1sions as herein stated as mey from time to time be 

ecessary for safety. care 01 prese~ation of good crde:r. by mailing a copy of such rules, conditions or changes to the Lessee showing the eftectiv~ 
<lfate of sucl1 c'1ang'i. S!Jould an~ .~ate or !-ld.eral statute oJ reoulation~e .. adopt.ed o;:..amended wl;lich dir.ectly affect the t~rfl'l~.o. f)hl_s,L~ase, thiS 
ohtlRctlft(aiPb~!deemro ~911fi~~ir¥£rpoTh'f6¥U~li1.~:flo1l6¥?e~u1Wc.H,.'Pr~ilibn~ aru m oe::.mq \{flsqo;q B£ rs,,j '[l'IJ190 I ~ 

·Pt~;:r!<ecskiKZSt!iliU;:'J{Ai.fE1N(} GOf~TRotllofi""Po'Sdi:SsibioPoF.'ifi!Ef'8oX'li~'ITs15oi\<fei~11S'iif.lotsJIJi&~! iciEJt:l.&ai\ DNL1.'F<Jf1drJ 
'FAILURE TO EXERCISE ORDINARY DILIGENCE IN PfiEVENTIP.I!f!~HEjP,ljENING OJ;(,Tfil',epX B'lrl\N i.W8illHOF,\IzEQ RERSDNI/Fr'f.HE B/11'1~ 

~
' HOULD FAIL TO EXERCISE SUCH DILIGENCE AND suc"H',.AILURE'ts"fHE"PR.OXil.~;{;'~'(:MJsE O"l'l~ss''of!cb~tE'N'f'§', r'H'E'sfi.i.J'K·s 

ONETARY LIABILITY SHALL NOT EXCEED $t,OOO 00 IF LESSEE DESIRES INSURANCE AGAINST LOSS IN ANY GREATER AMOUNT, 4 
EPARATE CONTflACT OF INSURANCE l..tUST BE NEGOTIATED. 7HE OPENING OF THE BOX BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS SHALL 

r~ '"'-"''m ·~m rno• ~e =· oe ''"'~om'"'""' W~'"rn 33333J I 

I_ -- I 
._I __ -------· _j 

TOAAT!t10:) TIZ0q3Q 3:tAa (c»"•""''"''""' 
Fi3~WTC3UO 

BRUNSTING000441 
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BRUNSTING000559 



P5004

'\ 

--------------~-- ----->.-, --~~----'--------<-...-------------:..__,.: -- -------·- ~-----

___ \-__ 

6 

) , r'\' ,.. ~ . ., "' , , 
-------- ~------ ~'-L--~-------jiz.q:,=+---:tlJlif"''-/5-141:~1?/!t--cc7~ 
Stocks/bonds/mutual funds )t::'l~~..;fi~::-: ·· ~~- · 

Broker/pe~son to contact ~f_?!J2-___ '""'""~~~ ~--~_!!l_~""'-__ . __ La~~4~~.!,.) 
Telephone no.<]/ 2 -~ f/;~- -~ () 1/- Account no. 

Name of stock or bond Nr~mbcr of shares 

-------------------- .\ 

-·-- ------- ----_---"("' --------------~-

Broker/person to contact ____ -----~---------' .. -- .... 

Telephone i1o. --·; ____ ,__ _ ____________ _ Account no. 
Name of sto~k or bond Number of shares 

-----------------.,----- ---------------- - ----'" ·. 

-------·--,-------------.-------· .------- ----------------------

BRUNSTING000661 
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Bank of America~~ 

Bank of America 
Legal Order Processing 
CA9-705-05-19 
P.O. Box 3609 
Los Angeles, CA 90051 

March 23, 2012 

BAYLESS & STOKES 
BOBBIE G. BAYLESS 
2931 FERNDALE 
HOUSTON, TX 77098 

RE: Reference# L032212001269 
Case: In Re: Carl Henry Brunsting 

Bank of America, N.A. ("the Bank") received the above-referenced Subpoena and responds as follows: 

The Bank is unable to locate any of the records requested with the information provided. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on this March 23, 2012 
in Los Angeles/Los Angeles CA. 

I, Thary Em, declare that I am employed by Bank of AmericaN. A. in the Legal Order Processing 
Department and the Bank's designated duly authorized Custodian of Records for documents and/or 
information to be produced under the referenced Subpoena. 
The Bank reserves the right to designate another Custodian as it deems appropriate in the event an 
actual appearance is required. 

Should you need to forward any additional correspondence to us regarding this matter, please direct it to 
the address noted above. When contacting the Bank regarding this matter, please use the Reference# 
L032212001269. 

1ilv~:3-=····;-~-· ---· --~---.....____ 
Thary E -
Sr. Ope~oos epresentative 
Legal Order Processing 
213-580-0701 
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BOBBIE GRACE BAYLESS • 
BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL LAW 
TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION 
NATIONAL BOARD OF TRIAL ADVOCACY 

baylcss@baylcssstokcs.com 

Sent via telecopier- 415.796.1145 

Mr. Thary Em 
Bank of America 
Legal Order Processing 
CA9-705-05- I 9 
P.O. Box 3609 
Los Angeles, California 90051 

BAYLESS & STOKES 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

2931 FERNDALE 
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77098 

Telephone: (713) 522-2224 
Telecopier: (713) 522-2218 

June 22, 20 I 2 

• DALIA BROWNING STOKES 
BOARD CERTIFIED ESTATE PLANNING & PROBATE LAW 

TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION 

stokcs@bay lcssstokcs.com 

~LICENSED IN TEXAS AND COLORADO 

Re: Cause No. 20I2-I4538; In re: Carl Henry Brunsting; In the 80'" Judicial District 
Court ofl-Iarris County, Texas 

Bank of America Reference No. L032212001269 

Dear Mr. Em: 

Bank of America was previously served with a request for documents in the above-referenced 
case. On March 23, 20I2, I received a letter from you indicating the bank was unable to locate any 
of the requested records. However, during discovery in the case, another party has produced safe 
deposit box payment notices from Bank of America for safe deposit boxes with at least two different 
numbers, copies of which are attached. I do not necessarily believe these are the only boxes covered 
by the request, but I hope this additional information will help you locate the information requested, 
both relating to these boxes and any others I have described. I have reason to believe that either 
these or other safe deposit boxes may now be held in the name of "The Elmer H. Brunsting 
Descendant's Trust" and/or "The Nelva E. Brunsting Survivor's Trust," for which Anita K. 
Brunsting and Amy Ruth Brunsting are acting as trustees. The Brunsting Family Living Trust 
identified in the request consists of those two trusts. 

Please use this new information to locate the requested documents. For your convenience, 
I have attached Exhibit I to the Petition which was previously served on the bank and which 
describes the documents requested from Bank of America. I have also attached a copy of the Court's 
Order requiring the production of these records by Bank of America. 
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June 22, 2012 
Page 2 

If you have any questions, please call me upon your receipt of this letter. These documents 
were requested some time ago, and I need them as soon as possible. 

BGB/st 
Enclosures 

cc: Carl Brunsting (via email) 
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Bcnllll~ cf Amerroccn ~ 
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 
P 0 BOX 53150 

PHOENIX AZ 85072-3150 

0099 8519 00008746 061411 0000000800 1 

NELVA E BRUNSTING 
203 BLOOMINGDALE CIR 
VICTORIA TX 77904-3049 

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 
TOWN & COUNTRY 
701 TOWN & COUNTRY 
BLVD 11210 
HOUSTON TX 77024 
NELVA E BRUNSTING 
203 BLOOMINGDALE CIR 

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX 
PAYMENT NOTICE 

VICTORIA TX 77904-3049 

WE WILL DEBIT $8.00 FROM YOUR 
ACCOUNT !IXXXXXXXXXXXX1143 ON 07/19/11. 
PLEASE DEDUCT THE CHARGE AMOUNT FROM YOUR 
BANK OF AMERICA ACCOUNT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS. 

Note : Payment will be made by automatic debit. 
Please do not remit a payment. 

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX 
PAYMENT NOTICE 

BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519 
BOX NUMBER: 0000874-6 
SIZE: 5X10 

NOTICE DATE: 06/14/11 

RENTAL PERIOD 
07/19/11 TO 07/18/12 

CHARGE TO ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXX1143 
$8.00 

FOR SAFE DEPOSIT BOX ANNUAL RENTAL 

BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519 
BOX NUMBER: 0000874-6 
SIZE: SX10 

RENTAL RATE: $145.00 
DISCOUNT: 
AUTO-DRAFT-REG $22.00-
PAYMENT/CREDIT: $115.00-

CHARGE TO ACCT: $8.00 

BRUNSTING002016 
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BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 
P 0 BOX 53150 

PHOENIX AZ 85072-3150 

0099 B519 00003853 082709 0000009800 3 

ELMER H BRUNSTING 
13630 PINEROCK LN 
HOUSTON TX 77079-5914 

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 
TOWN & COUNTRY 
701 TOWN & COUNTRY 
BLVD 1210 
HOUSTON TX 77024 
ELMER H BRUNSTING 
13630 PINEROCK LN 

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX 
PAYMENT NOTICE 

HOUSTON TX 77079-5914 

WE WILL DEBIT $96.00 FROM YOUR 
ACCOUNT #XXXXXXXXXXXX1143 ON 10/01/09. 
PLEASE DEDUCT THE CHARGE AMOUNT FROM YOUR 
BANK OF AMERICA ACCOUNT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS. 

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX 
PAYMENT NOTICE 

BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519 
BOX NUMBER: 0000385-3 
SIZE: 5X10 

NOTICE DATE: 08/27/09 

RENTAL PERIOD 
10/01/09 TO 09/30/10 

CHARGE TO ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXX1143 
$98.00 

FOR SAFE DEPOSIT BOX ANNUAL RENTAl 

BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519 
BOX NUMBER: 0000385-3 
SIZE: 5X10 

RENTAL RATE: $145.00 
DISCOUNT: 
AUTO-DRAFT-PREM $47.00-

CHARGE TO ACCT: $98.00 

Note : Payment will be made by automatic debit. 
Please do not remit a payment. 

BRUNSTING002084 
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Documents to be Produced by Bank of America 

1. All rental agreements for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, 
or the Brunsting Family Living Trust. 

2. All signature or other authorization documents for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer 
Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Trust. 

3. All documents reflecting the parties accessing any safe deposit box rented by Elmer 
Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Ttust. 

4. All inventories of items held in any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Bnmsting, Nelva 
Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Trust. 

5. All billing records for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or 
the Brunsting Family Living Trust. 

EXHIBIT I 
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NO. 2012-14538 

Filed 12 May 17 A9:30 
Chris Dania - District Clerk 
Harris County 
ED101J016883935 
By: adlllani a. soils 

\.::>(~ p 2_ 
IN RE: CARL HENRY BRUNSTING § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CDEP X 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS '6 (_ 
80'h JUDICIAL 

ORDER ON CARL HENRY BRUNSTING'S 
VERIFIED PETITION TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS BEFORE SUIT 

DISTRICT 

After considering the Petition of Carl Henry Brunsting, asking the court for permission to 

take oral and written depositions to investigate potential claims, the response, if any, and arguments 

of counsel, the court GRANTS the request and finds that allowing Petitioner to take the requested 

depositions may prevent a failure or delay of justice in an anticipated suit and that the likely benefit 

of allowing the Petitioner to take the requested depositions to investigate potential claims outweighs 

the burden or expense of the procedure. 

It is therefore ORDERED that petitioner may take the oral and/or written deposition of 

A. Carole Ann Brunsting; 

B. Computershare Investor Services, LLC, the transfer agent for ExxonMobil 

Shareholder Services; 

C. Tino Vasquez; 

D. Robert Cantu; and 

E. Bank of America, NA 

at a time and place arrar.ged by Petitioner's counsel. 

Unless the documents are being obtained by deposition on written questions, the following 

witnesses are also directed to deliver the documents specified in the applicable exhibits attached to 

the Petition to the offices of Petitioner's counsel at least 7 days prior to their deposition: 
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A. Carole Ann Bnmsting (Documents described in Exhibit D to be produced by 

this witness) 

B. Computershare Investor Services, LLC, the transfer agent for ExxonMobil 

Shareholder Services (Documents described in Exhibit E to be produced by 

t~iJ witness) 

C. Bank of America, NA (Documents described in Exhibit I to be produced by 

this witness) 

It is further ORDERED that the hearing concerning the depositions of and documents to be 

produced by Vacek & Freed, PLLC, Candace L. Kunz-Frecd, Anita Brunsting, and Amy Brunsting 

is reset for ~"-- '1a, 2~ etA tf ~ )D .:1- .,.., ' 

SIGNED this {{J+.. dayof M~ ,2012. 

Ci~~ 

-2-
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I, Chris Daniel, District Clerk of Harris 
County, Texas certify that this is a tme and 
correct copy of the original record filed and or 
recorded in my office, electronically or hard 
copy, as it appears on this date. 
Witness my official hand and seal of office 
this June 14. 2012 

Certified Document Number: 

Chris Daniel, DISTRICT CLERK 

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

52262950 Total Pages: 2 

In accordance with Texas Government Code 406.013 electronically transmitted authenticated 
documents are valid. If there is a question regarding the validity of this document and or seal 
please e-mail support@hcdistrictclerk.com 
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BOBBIE GRACE BAYLESS • 
BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL tAW 
TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION 
NATIONAL BOARD OF TRIAL ADVOCACY 
baylcss@baylcssstokcs.com 

Sent via telecopier- 415.796.1145 

Mr. Thary Em 
Bank of America 
Legal Order Processing 
CA9-705-05-19 
P.O. Box 3609 
Los Angeles, California 90051 

BAYLESS & STOKES 
ATIORNEYS AT LAW 

2931 FERNDALE 
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77098 

Telephone: (713) 522-2224 
Telecopier: (713) 522-2218 

June 22, 2012 

'DALIA BROWNING STOKES 
BOARD CERTIFIED ESTATE PLANNING & PROBATE LAW 

TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION 
stokcs@baylcsss1okes.co1n 

'LICENSED IN TEXAS AND COLORADO 

Re: Cause No. 2012-14538; In re: Carl Henry Brunsting; In the 80'" Judicial District 
Court ofl-Iarris County, Texas 

Bank of America Reference No. L032212001269 

Dear Mr. Em: 

Bank of America was previously served with a request for documents in the above-referenced 
case. On March 23, 2012, I received a letter from you indicating the bank was unable to locate any 
of the requested records. However, during discovery in the case, another party has produced safe 
deposit box payment notices from Bank of America for safe deposit boxes with at least two different 
numbers, copies of which are attached. I do not necessarily believe these are the only boxes covered 
by the request, but I hope this additional information will help you locate the information requested, 
both relating to these boxes and any others I have described. I have reason to believe that either 
these or other safe deposit boxes may now be held in the name of "The Elmer H. Brunsting 
Descendant's Trust" and/or "The Nelva E. Brunsting Survivor's Trust," for which Anita K. 
Brunsting and Amy Ruth Brunsting are acting as trustees. The Brunsting Family Living Trust 
identified in the request consists of those two trusts. 

Please use this new information to locate the requested documents. For your convenience, 
I have attached Exhibit I to the Petition which was previously served on the bank and which 
describes the documents requested from Bank of America. I have also attached a copy of the Court's 
Order requiring the production of these records by Bank of America. 
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June 22, 2012 
Page 2 

If you have any questions, please call me upon your receipt of this letter. These documents 
were requested some time ago, and I need them as soon as possible. 

BGB/st 
Enclosures 

cc: Carl Brunsting (via email) 

Very truly yours, 

~l~¥ 
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BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 
P 0 BOX 53150 

PHOENIX AZ 85072-3150 

0099 8519 00008746 061411 0000000800 1 

NELVA E BRUNSTING 
203 BLOOMINGDALE CIR 
VICTORIA TX 77904-3049 

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 
TOWN & COUNTRY 
701 TOWN & COUNTRY 
BLVD #210 
HOUSTON TX 7702'1 
NELVA E BRUNSTING 
203 BLOOMINGDALE CIR 

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX 
PAYMENT NOTICE 

VICTORIA TX 77904-3049 

WE WILL DEBIT $8.00 FROM YOUR 
ACCOUNT #XXXXXXXXXXXX1143 ON 07/19/11. 
PLEASE DEDUCT THE CHARGE AMOUNT FROM YOUR 
BANK OF AMERICA ACCOUNT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS. 

Note : Payment will be made by automatic debit. 
Please do not remit a payment. 

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX 
PAYMENT NOTICE 

BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519 
BOX NUMBER: 0000874-6 
SIZE: 5X10 

NOTICE DATE: 06/14/11 

RENTAL PERIOD 
07/19/11 TO 07/18/12 

CHARGE TO ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXX1143 
$8,00 

FOR SAFE DEPOSIT BOX ANNUAL RENTAL 

BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519 
BOX NUMBER: 0000874-6 
SIZE: 5X10 

RENTAL RATE: $145.00 
DISCOUNT: 
AUTO-DRAFT-REG $22.00-
PAYMENT/CREDIT: $115.00-

CHARGE TO ACCT: $8.00 

BRUNSTING002016 
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BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 
P 0 BOX 53150 

PHOENIX AZ 85072-3150 

0099 8519 00003853 082709 0000009800 3 

ELMER H BRUNSTING 
13630 PINEROCK LN 
HOUSTON TX 77079-5914 

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 
TOWN & COUNTRY 
701 TOWN & COUNTRY 
BLVD i210 
HOUSTON TX 77024 
ELMER H BRUNSTING 
13630 PINEROCK LN 

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX 
PAYMENT NOTICE 

HOUSTON TX 77079-5914 

WE WILL DEBIT $98.00 FROM YOUR 
ACCOUNT #XXXXXXXXXXXX1143 ON 10/01/09. 
PLEASE DEDUCT THE CHARGE AMOUNT FROM YOUR 
BANK OF AMERICA ACCOUNT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS. 

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX 
PAYMENT NOTICE 

BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519 
BOX NUMBER: 0000385-3 
SIZE: 5X10 

NOTICE DATE: 08/27/09 

RENTAL PERIOD 
10/01/09 TO 09/30/10 

CHARGE TO ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXX1143 
$98.00 

FOR SAFE DEPOSIT BOX ANNUAL RENTAl 

BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519 
BOX NUMBER: 0000385-3 
SIZE: 5X10 

RENTAL RATE: $145.00 
DISCOUNT: 
AUTO-DRAFT-PREM $47.00-

CHARGE TO ACCT: $96.00 

Note : Payment will be made by automatic debit. 
Please do not remit a payment. 

BRUNSTING002084 
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Documents to be Produced by Bank of America 

I. All rental agreements for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, 
or the Brunsting Family Living Trust. 

2. All signature or other authorization documents for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer 
Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Trust. 

3. All documents reflecting the parties accessing any safe deposit box rented by Elmer 
Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Ttust. 

4. All inventories of items held in any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Brunsting, Nelva 
Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Trust. 

5. All billing records for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or 
the Brunsting Family Living Trust. 

EXHIBIT I 
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NO. 2012-14538 

Filed 12 May 17 A9:30 
Chris Daniel - District Clerk 
Harris County 
ED101J016883935 
By: adlllanl a. soils 

\.:>("' p 2.--
IN RE: CARL HENRY BRUNSTING § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CDEP X 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS '6 (__ 
80'" JUDICIAL 

ORDER ON CARL HENRY BRUNSTING'S 
VERIFIED PETITION TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS BEFORE SUIT 

DISTRICT 

After considering the Petition of Carl Henry Btunsting, asking the court for permission to 

take oral and written depositions to investigate potential claims, the response, if any, and arguments 

of counsel, the court GRANTS the request and finds that allowing Petitioner to take the requested 

depositions may prevent a failure or delay of justice in an anticipated suit and that the likely benefit 

of allowing the Petitioner to take the requested depositions to investigate potential claims outweighs 

the burden or expense of the procedure. 

It is therefore ORDERED that petitioner may take the oral and/or written deposition of 

A. Carole Ann Brunsting; 

B. Computershare Investor Services, LLC, the transfer agent for ExxonMobil 

Shareholder Services; 

C. Tino Vasquez; 

D. Robert Cantu; and 

E. Bank of America, NA 

at a time and place arra11ged by Petitioner's counsel. 

Unless the documents are being obtained by deposition on written questions, the following 

witnesses are also directed to deliver the documents specified in the applicable exhibits attached to 

the Petition to the offices of Petitioner's counsel at least 7 days prior to their deposition: 
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A. Carole Ann Brunsting (Documents described in Exhibit D to be produced by 

this witness) 

B. Computershare Investor Services, LLC, the transfer agent for ExxonMobil 

Shareholder Services (Documents described in Exhibit E to be produced by 

... ' ' ) L:J witness 

C. Bank of America, NA (Documents described in Exhibit I to be produced by 

this witness) 

It is further ORDERED that the hearing concerning the depositions of and documents to be 

produced by Vacek & Freed, PLLC, Candace L. Kunz-Freed, Anita Brunsting, and Amy Brunsting 

is reset for ~"-- ~ , 2~ AA tf : 3D ~ ·""" ' 

SIGNED this {(f-..- day of _ __,wt:.>L.:-~""'1-----' 2012. 

-~~ 
v.ESID!Nd\TunoE' 

-2-
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I, Chris Daniel, District Clerk of Harris 
County, Texas certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the original record filed and or 
recorded in my office, electronically or hard 
copy, as it appears on this date. 
Witness my official hand and seal of office 
this June 14,2012 

Certified Document Number: 

Chris Daniel, DISTRICT CLERK 

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

52262950 Total Pages: 2 

In accordance with Texas Government Code 406.013 electronically transmitted authenticated 
documents are valid. If there is a question regarding the validity of this document and or seal 
please e-mail support@hcdistrictclerk.com 
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Cant rmation Report-Memory Send 

Time 
Tel I ine 
Name 

Jun-11-11 11:10pm 

Job number 820 

Date Jun-22 12:08pm 

To 14157961145 

Document pages 09 

Start time 

End time 

Pages sent 

Status 

Job number 810 

Jun-21 11:08pm 

Jun-22 12: I Opm 

09 

OK 

***SEND SUCCESSFUL *** 

D.A YLESS &: STOKES 
A.'l-rOnNEYS AT LAW 

2931 FllAND.A.1-& 
:l·J:OOSTON, TEXAS 77098 

TEL:ECOPV TR.A.NSlv.fiTT.AL LETT:ER 

T'fi:LEI•HONE• (7l3) .5::Z:&-::Z:&Z4 
TJ\:1-ECOPJJL:R: (713) ~22-2218 

TO: Nnwno;, _ _:J:Ituli:>!-E""''-----------------------------------------------

Document(~) Beine: Se:n't: Cqrrc...:pppdc.gcg rc· Bcf"crepce Np I 0377"J.2001269 

Nu:n~.ber of Pages: ______________ Cf_,__ ______________ _ (Includine 'this Cove.- Page) 

~~0~: N~~e: _ _ll<ib~ .. c!»_I .. O< .. >UL---------------------------------------------

S~N1r~~=--~bA~<D-JDu.u~~------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
COM"l\I.IENTS: 

The inl"orrnndon con:tair'led in thi!lll f"acshn tie naessae;c is intended "to be privileeed and/or eonfldenti&l inf'orrnatlon 
ln~e11dod only f'or t:he use or -.:he individut~ol or ._.11tlty named above • .11f" the reader or t:his &neii!Jiat::e 's not Tho 
intended rcclplc.nt:, or tha en~oployee or ngen"l responsible 1:0 deliver l1: 1:0 'the in"lend~d reelplen-t. you are h .. r,.,by 
no'llfted ~:hat any di.IOsen-.h'Ul'tlon. dlsl:ribution orcopyln~ Of"l:hls co.nmunlc .. don io; s'trlelOIY prohibited. ff"you huve 
r .. c::.,.ivcd l:hls conununicat:ion In errc;>r• please ln:unodlat:ely not:lf'Y us by I:Clophone, nnd rc"tu.-n 'l:he conaplet:e 
original mo2rssaa;e t;o us n.t t:hc Above addrC-"S via t;hc V.S. Pos'tal Service. You will be rchnbur&ed f'or :any po:n:qge 
or to2rlephone cbara:es incurred In "'on-.pltanee wU:b. 'l:llis reque.Qt. Thank you. 
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Bank of America~ 

Bank of America 
Legal Order Processing 
CA9-7 05-05-19 
P.O. Box 3609 
Los Angeles, CA 90051 

July 23, 2012 

BAYLESS & STOKES 
BOBBIE G. BAYLESS 
2931 FERNDALE 
HOUSTON, TX 77098 

RE: Reference# L032212001269 
Case: In Re: Carl Henry Brunsting 
Customer Name: 

Enclosed are the documents requested in the Subpoena issued in the above case. 

We consider your receipt of these records as compliance with the above-referenced subpoena/legal 
request and our file is now closed. If additional records are required they will be forwarded to you upon 
receipt. 

Please contact me as soon as possible at the number listed below and let me know if further research is 
necessary. 

Legal Order Processing 
213-580-0701 
S4SE 

05-17-14868 05-2010 
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"""'"" BankofAmerica-..... 

Bank of America 
Legal Order Processing 
CA9-705-05-19 
P.O. Box 3609 
Los Angeles, CA 90051 

July 23, 2012 

BAYLESS & STOKES 
BOBBIE G. BAYLESS 
2931 FERNDALE 
HOUSTON, TX 77098 

RE: Reference# L032212001269 
Case: In Re: Carl Henry Brunsting 

I, Thary Em, declare that I am employed by Bank of AmericaN. A. in the subpoena processing 
department and the Bank's designated duly authorized Custodian of Records for documents and/or 
information produced under the referenced legal order. The Bank reserves the right to designate another 
Custodian as it deems appropriate in the event an actual appearance is required concerning the records 
produced herein. I certify the authenticity of the records produced herewith and that they were: 

a) Made at or near the time of the occurrence, condition or event of the matters set forth by, 
or from information transmitted by, a person with knowledge of those matters. 

b) Kept in the course of regularly conducted activity. 
c) Made by the regularly conducted activity as a regular practice, by the personnel of the 

business. 

The identity of the records produced is as follows. Safe deposit box. Total number of Bank documents 
included is 9 pages. This does not include the Notarized Affidavit of Business Records and Cover Letter. 

The enclosed records are true copies of bank records in the custodian's possession as described in the 
referenced legal order. I am familiar with the mode of preparation of the enclosed records and they are 
prepared as follows: 

OTHER: Original records were prepared or received at or near the time of their creation and were stored 
by the Bank in the ordinary course of business. Upon receipt of this subpoena, the Bank searched and 
retrieved the original records and prepared a true and correct copy, using generally accepted 
photocopying techniques. 

I declare under penalty of p~rjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on this 23 day of July, 
2012, in the city of Los Angeles, in the State of CA. 

Should you need to forward any additional correspondence to us regarding this matter, please direct it to 
the address noted above. When contacting the Bank regarding this Subpoena, please use the Reference 
# L032212001269. 

~ 
Sr. Operations Representative 
CA- Legal Order Processing 
213-580-0701 

05-17-14860 05-2010 
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Bankof America ....... 

State Of California ) 
) 

County Of Los Angeles ) 

On July 23, 2012 before me, Jennifer L 
personally appeared Thary Em who proved to me ClH~~~Rtdlll@ctory evidence to be the person 
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same 
in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon 
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. 

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing 
paragraph is true and correct. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

Place Notary Seal Above 

05-17-!48613 05-20!0 
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BankofAm~rica®~ 
,!!bl'IK OF .~MERICA N.A. "The Bank" 

Box No.: 008519003853 

Account Title 

ELMER H BRUNSTING 
Name of Renter 

NELVA E BRUNSTING 
Name of Renter 

CARL BRUNSTING 
Billing/Notice· Name/Address 

13630 PINEROCK LN 
Billing/Notice Address 

··, 

City, State, Zip 

HOUSTON TX 77079-5914 

Safe Deposit Box Rental Agreement 

Annual Rental(lnitlal Term): 

Social Security Number I Tax ID 

20z- 32 - 8905 

713-464-4391 
Business/Occupation of Primary Renter 

$70.00 

Mother's Maiden Name Birthplace Relationship of Co-Renter to Primary 

Designation Of Renters 

0 Sole Renter 

0 Sole Proprietor 

0 Not For Profit Organization 

~ersonal 

~a-Renters 

D Partnership 

0 Corporation 

0Last Named Person Is Additional Signatory (For Power of Attorney Only) 

Oother: 

D Business 

Subject to the Safe Deposit Box Rules and Regulations furnished on separate copy and incorporated by reference into this Safe Deposit Box Rental Agreement, Bank 
of America, N.A. hereby rents the above indicated Safe Deposit Box ("Box") to the Renter(s) for an initial term of one year commencing as of the date hereof, and 
thereafter from year to year until this Rental Agreement is terminated as provided. The amount of the rent shall be as indicated above unless the Bank notifies 
Renter in writing prior to any rental anniversary date that the annual rental for the next year shall be different. The Renter(s) by signing this Rental Agreement, 
accept(s) this Rental Agreement pursuant to the terms hereof and hereby acknowledges receipt of two keys to such Box and a copy of the Safe Deposit Box Rules and 
Regulations for said Box. The Bank does not rent Safe Deposit Boxes to more than one Renter in the state of New York. 

IMPORTANT NOTICE: (1) The contents of your safe deposit box are not protected against loss under Insurance 
coverage maintained &y the Bank. (2) For your protection, you should secure your own insurance through an 
Insurance company of your choice. (3) You should keep a comP.lete list and description of all property stored In 
your safe deposit box, as well as the appraised value and proof of ownership. 

Payment Authorization 

[2a Check here if you want annual rentals automatically charged against your account as indicated below: 

You are hereby authorized to charge my Ochecking []:savings account number 00851 9001143 for safe deposit rental payments 
in accordance with the above schedule. This authority is to remain in effect until rev~ked by me in writing, and it is agreed that until you actually receive such 
notice of revocation you shall be fully protected in making any such charge. 

0 Please bill me for the annual box rentals. (A billing fee may be charged for the billing service.) 

Discount & Key Deposit 

~dvantage 0 Money Manager 

0 Premier Bank 

1; n ,-_o:> 
Key Deposit: $ _:__/--c.,_:\'------------

8>'~-------------------------
Name of Non-Individual Box Renter (Business Name) Signature of Non-Individual Box Representative Title of Non-Individual Box Representative 

Box Surrender 

Safe deposit box number ""] /!) ~ G in the vault of Bank of America located at / D { 
banking center in ·fu1 'tC; =s:Dt--J (city/state), with :r;:x:· 

~VD 
c· ouW~'( 2\<.J 

keys is hereby surrendered. All property stored in the box 

has been removed and received by the undersigned and all habliity of the Bank is hereby released. 

KeyDep,.itRefunded· li:rfu 0No 'Q j},r::,· /{.::>~- Hj <~'J}I" 
..A.tJD ·y+?--,11.1-VS.r--e.I"-IO'D ~:.,L~~!.:r:V..~ct::-lL.......:·.!....:j:...::..:_==~=~l- ' o<- _ u 

, :£:0J.::~$o.~~...;;.·_--;..0)_...;.N.....;.e.;~;..·_,_~==-'¥8=Y~-~ob&~!~:.L> ___ ;.;.gn_•_•u_,_e_o_rR_e_n_te_, _______ ...;;;;;.. __ n_a_te _____________ _ 
f5Ji-

A"odate Name:_,E.,D"-W"-"'A,R_,D"-'P-"G"'U"'Z"M""'A"'N'-------- Date Box Opened. 10/01/1996 

o0-14-9061M 04-2005 NTX 
1)/(():-Pd I j)C .J. 
( .: .r- ~xo--·-- cF/1 ut::rt-c 
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BankofAmerica ~ noxNumber 
' ~ Account Title 

Record of Entry Into Account Title 
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Safe Deposit Box BC Name 

BC Number 

Authorized 

Signers 



P5028



P5029

Bankof,America ,.._ 
. ~ 

Record of Entry lnt~ V'" 
Safe Deposit Box 

Box Number 

Account Title 

Account Title 

BC Name 

BC Number _,!_<;"-'-?,-'---------- State bt 
' 

Special Instructions ______________________________ _ 

Authorized 

Signers 

Account Name 

£1,., • .-v-u ..,....-~.,.! ... ,, • Aiel"' p;;,._,.,.),1 
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Banko'iAmerica ~ 

Renters/ 
Authorized 
Persons 

Account Titlei--1 M C¥ r[, /:jlv(h &hn (// : I 'f Clv"o-, t-
(k.r/ n;; ... ~+:.v5 (} VJ , . 

Record of Entry Into Safe Deposit Box r::> nA'"' <;:h,"'-' 

BoxNumber QQ 32(~-·- 3 J 
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Box Number {) Q :3, '?\" 
Date Time 

') \ 
-_::;, 

Bank Associate 
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Bank of America®~ 
~OF AMERICA N.A. "The Bank" Safe Deposit Box Rental Agreement 

Box No.: 008519008746 Annual Rental (Initial Term): $115.00 

Account Title 

NELVA E BRUNSTING 
Name of Renter 

ANITA KAY BRUSTING 
Name of Renter 

Billing/Notice- Name/Address 

13630 PINEROCK LN 
Billing/Notice Address 

City, State, Zip 

HOUSTON TX 77079-5914 
Mother's Maiden Name 

Designation Of Renters 

Dsole Renter 

D Sole Proprietor 

~onal 
~:ters 
D Partnership 

0Not For Profit Organization 0 Corporation 

Social Security Number I Tax ID 

481- 30 -4685 
Social Security Number I Tax ID 

457- 25 -1860 
Social Security Number I Tax ID 

I.D. No. (For Primary Renter) 

01934029 
Home Phone 

713-464-4391 
Business/Occupation of Primary Renter 

Birthplace 

D Business 

0Last Named Person Is Additional Signatory (For Power of Attorney Only) 

Oothe" 

Date of Birth 

10/08/1926 
Date of Birth 

08/07/1963 
Date of Birth 

I.D. No. (For Co-Renter) 

03989339 
Business Phone 

Subject to the Safe Deposit Box Rules and Regulations furnished on separate copy and incorpora by reference into this Safe Deposit Box Rental Agreement, Bank 
of America, N.A. hereby rents the above indicated Safe Deposit Box ("Box") to the Renter(s) for 1 initial term of one year commencing as of the date hereof, and 
thereafter from year to year until this Rental Agreement is terminated as provided. The amo t of the rent shall be as indicated above unless the Bank notifies 
Renter in writing prior to any rental anniversary date that the annual r tal for the next y r shall be different. The Renter(s) by signing this Rental Agreement, 
accept(s) this Rental Agreement pursuant to the terms hereof and her c wledges r eipt of two keys to such Box and a copy of the Safe Deposit Box Rules and 
Regulations for said Box. The Bank does not rent Safe Deposit Boxe to re t an one enter in the state of New York. 

IMPORTANT NOTICE: (1)The contents of youi\s• e pos box are not protected against loss under insurance 
coverage maintained by the Bank. (2J Fo :au'r, r tecti n, you should secure your own insurance through an 
insurance company of your choice. (3 Yo s o kee a comP.:Iete list and description of all property stored in 
your safe deposit &ox, as well as the a pra value nd proof of ownership. 

Payment Authorization 

By~'~--~~~~~~----~--­
Signature of Non-Individual Box Representative 

/Associate Name: LINDA M VI DES Date Box Opened: 07/19/2010 

OO·l4·9061M 04·2005 NTX -

Renter Signature 

Title of Non-Individual Box Representative 

Number of Pages:--------
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!Box Number 
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